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199 West 8th Ave., Suite 1
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Phone: (800) 779-1701 or (541) 485-0014   *   Fax: (541) 465-9694
Email and Skype: katrina@theologybooks.com
   Website: http://www.windowsbooks.com

Monday - Friday:  10:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Pacific time  (phone & in-store);
Saturday:  Noon to 3:00 PM,  Pacific time (in-store only- sorry, no phone).

Our specialty is used and out-of-print academic books in the areas of theology,
church history, biblical studies, and western philosophy.   We operate an open
shop  and coffee house in downtown Eugene.  Please stop by if you're ever in the
area!

When ordering, please reference our book number (shown in brackets at the end
of each listing).

Prepayment required of individuals.  Credit cards: Visa, Mastercard, American
Express, Discover; or check/money order in US dollars.  Books will be reserved
10 days while awaiting payment.  Purchase orders accepted for institutional
orders.

Shipping charge is based on estimated final weight of package, and calculated at
the shipper's actual cost, plus $1.00 handling per package.

We advise insuring orders of $100.00 or more.  Insurance is available at 5% of
the order's total, before shipping.  Uninsured orders of $100.00 or more are sent
at the customer's risk.

Returns are accepted on the basis of inaccurate description.  Please call before
returning an item.
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.  __ARCIC-I Revisited: An Evaluation and a Revision__.  Catholic Press Association.
1985.  Paperback.  102pp.  Foxing. Else good.  $11  [422653]

.  __Army and Religion: An Inquiry and Its Bearing upon the Religious Life of the
Nation__.  Association Press.  1920.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  447pp.  Ex-library.
Small stains to fore-edge. Foxing. Shaken, cocked spine.  $30  [419350]

.  __Book of Confessions [The Constitution of the Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.), Part
I]__.  Office of the General Assembly.  1996.  Paperback.  381pp.  Penciling throughout.
Creased wrappers.  $5  [402602]

.  __Book of Order, 2000-2001 [The Constitution of the Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.),
Part II]__.  Office of the General Assembly.  2000.  Paperback.  n.d.pp.  Pencil
underlining. Cocked spine.  $5  [402603]

.  __Book of Order, 2003-2004 [The Constitution of the Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.),
Part II]__.  Office of the General Assembly.  2003.  Paperback.  n.d.pp.  Pencil
underlining. Cocked spine.  $5  [402604]

.  __Book of Resolutions of the United Methodist Church, 1996__.  United Methodist
Publishing House.  1996.  Paperback.  763pp.  Foxing inside wrappers.  $5  [404575]

.  __Book of Resolutions of the United Methodist Church, 2004__.  United Methodist
Church.  2004.  Vinyl.  970pp.  Very good. Burgundy vinyl.  $5  [404566]

.  __Catechism of the Catholic Church__.  Liguori Publications.  1994.  Paperback.
803pp.  Creased & concave spine, faded wrappers.  $5  [400155]

.  __Catechism of the Catholic Church, With Modifications from the Editio Typica__.
Image.  1997.  Paperback.  845pp.  Very Good. Mass Market Paperback. This is located
at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U25310]

.  __Code of Canon Law, in English Translation__.  Collins / Eerdmans.  1983.
Paperback.  319pp.  Ex-library. Creased spine & wrappers. Small stain on fore-edge.  $5
[410802]

.  __Common Catechism: A Book of Christian Faith__.  Crossroad, Seabury.  1975.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  690pp.  Corners bumped. Cocked spine. Former owner's
name.  $5  [401271]

.  __Compendio di Controversie tra la Parola di Dio e la Teologia Romana ad us die
Cristiani Evangelici (2 vols.) Quarta Edizione Italiana__.  Firence: Typografia Claudiana.
1870.  Quarter vellum.  2 vols.pp.  Ex-library. Quarter vellum with paper boards, edge-
worn. Foxing.  $37  [423080]
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.  __Confession of Faith, The Larger and Shorter Catechisms, with the Scripture-Proofs at
Large. Together with The Sum of Saving Knowledge . . . Church of Scotland, with Acts
of Assembly and Parliament, Relative to, and Approbative of the same.__.  Edinburgh: E.
Robertson.  1756.  Full leather.  540pp.  Full leather. Front board detached. Back board
nearly detached. Ex-library. Foxing. Boards worn.  $52  [405621]

.  __Constitution of the Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.), Part II: Book of Order, 2005-
2007__.  Office of the General Assembly.  2005.  Paperback.  n.d.pp.  Creased wrappers.
$5  [406835]

.  __Constitution on the Sacred Liturgy, Second Vatican Council, December 4, 1963__.
Liturgical Press.  1963.  Booklet.  67pp.  Slight red ink underlining. Foxing. Staple-bound
booklet.  $3  [398949]

.  __Crisis and Challenge of the Ecumenical Movement: Integrity and Indivisibility__.
WCC Publications.  1994.  Paperback.  43pp.  Creased wrappers.  $5  [406839]

.  __Declaration on the Relation of the Church to Non-Christian Religions [Second
Vatican Council]__.  National Catholic Welfare Conference.  1965.  Booklet.  6pp.
Foxing. Staple-bound booklet.  $3  [398948]

.  __Decree on Ecumenism, November 21, 1964 [Second Vatican Council]__.  National
Catholic Welfare Conference.  1964.  Booklet.  26pp.  Ink underlining. Foxing. Staple-
bound booklet.  $3  [398945]

.  __Decree on Priestly Training, October 28, 1965 [Second Vatican Council]__.
National Catholic Welfare Conference.  1965.  Booklet.  20pp.  Ink underlining. Foxing.
Staple-bound booklet.  $3  [398946]

.  __Decree on the Missionary Activity of the Church, December 7, 1965 [Second
Vatican Council]__.  National Catholic Welfare Conference.  1965.  Booklet.  51pp.
Foxing. Staple-bound booklet.  $3  [398947]

.  __Doctrine and Discipline of the African Methodist Episcopal Church, 2000-2004__.
African Methodist Episcopal Church.  2001.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  703pp.  Very
good.  $5  [404573]

.  __Documentation on Abortion and the Right to Life, II__.  United States Catholic
Conference.  1976.  Booklet.  57pp.  Good. Staple-bound booklet.  $3  [398967]

.  __Faith and Practice__.  North Pacific Yearly Meeting of the Religious Society of
Friends.  1986.  Paperback.  135pp.  Good. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26560]
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.  __Handbook of Information Concerning Seventh Day Baptists__.  American Sabbath
Tract Society.  1946.  Paperback.  66pp.  One loose leaf: pp. 13,14-47,48, wrappers
chipped and worn. A fair, unmarked reading copy. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26049]

.  __Index to the Code of Canon Law in English Translation__.  Collins.  1984.
Paperback.  98pp.  Ex-library. Good condition.  $5  [410657]

.  __Infallible Fallacies: An Anglican Reply to Roman Catholic Arguments by Some
Priests of the Anglican Communion__.  Morehouse-Graham.  1953.  Booklet.  32pp.
Front wrapper scuffed. Slight foxing. Former owner's name. Staple-bound booklet.  $3
[399281]

.  __Kairos Document: Challenge to the Church, Revised Second Edition. A Theological
Comment on the Political Crisis in South Africa.__.  Eerdmans.  1969.  Booklet.  35pp.
Very good. Staple-bound booklet.  $3  [398983]

.  __Local Church and Catholicity: Acts of the International Colloquium, Slamanca,
Spain, April 2-7, 1991 [Reprinted from The Jurist 52:1 (1992)]__.  Catholic University of
America.  1992.  Paperback.  586pp.  Creased spine & wrappers.  $16  [422140]

.  __Manual of the Seventh-Day Baptists; Containing an Historical Sketch of the
Denomination, and Reasons for Emphasizing the Day of the Sabbath__.  New York:
George B. Utter.  1858.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  72pp.  Ex-library. Stains to cover &
page edges. Foxing.  $20  [419694]

.  __Restoring Creation for Ecology and Justice: A Report Adopted by the 202nd General
Assembly (1990), Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.)__.  Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.).  1990.
Paperback.  111pp.  Very good.  $5  [412680]

.  __Road to Unity: A Collection of Agreed Statements of the Joint Old Catholic -
Orthodox Theological Commissions__.  .  [1990].  Comb binding.  229pp.  Very good. In
comb-binding.  $10  [398831]

.  __Rule and Constitution of the Order of Ascension, January 30, 1988__.  Ascension
Press.  1988.  Booklet.  63pp.  Very good. Staple-bound booklet.  $12  [398944]

.  __Triglot Concordia: The Symbolical Books of the Ev. Lutheran Church__.  St. Louis:
Concordia Publishing House.  1921.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  1285pp.  Ex-library.
Very shaken, front hinge repaired. Boards bowed & creased. Ink & pencil underlining.
Foxing.  $16  [418296]
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Abbott, Roger Philip.  __Sit on Our Hands, or Stand on Our Feet?: Exploring a Practical
Theology of Major Incident Response for the Evangelical Catholic Christian Community
in the UK__.  Wipf and Stock.  1/7/2013.  Paperback.  456pp.  New book.   $50
[W76701]

Abbott, Walter M., ed..  __Decree on Ecumenism [Second Vatican Council]__.  John
LaFarge Institute.  1965.  Booklet.  46pp.  Slight red ink underlining. Foxing. Staple-
bound booklet.  $3  [398991]

Abraham, William J..  __Logic of Renewal__.  Eerdmans.  2003.  Paperback.  172pp.
Very good.  $5  [400469]

Abraham, William J..  __Wesley for Armchair Theologians__.  W/JKP.  2005.
Paperback.  195pp.  Corner bumped. Illustrations by Ron Hill.  $8  [409302]

Abrahams, I..  __Glory of God: Three Lectures__.  Oxford.  1925.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  88pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Worn cover.  $9  [419804]

Abramson, Harold J..  __Ethnic Diversity in Catholic America__.  John Wiley & Sons.
1973.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  207pp.  Ex-library. Slightly shaken.  $5  [403894]

Abrecht, Paul, ed..  __Faith and Science in an Unjust World, Vol. 2: Reports and
Recommendations__.  Fortress.  1980.  Paperback.  214pp.  Ex-library, wrappers
laminated. Good condition.  $5  [406766]

Adam, David.  __Forward to Freedom: From Exodus to Easter__.  Upper Room Books.
2001.  Paperback.  198pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U27407]

Adam, Margaret B. .  __Our Only Hope: More than We Can Ask or Imagine__.
Pickwick Publications.  8/8/2013.  Paperback.  256pp.  New book.   $32  [W77593]

Adams, James Luther.  __Paul Tillich's Philosophy of Culture, Science, and Religion__.
Schocken Books.  1965.  Paperback.  310pp.  Ink underlining throughout. Creased spine
& wrappers.  $5  [406374]

Adams, James Luther, et al.  __Thought of Paul Tillich__.  Harper.  1984.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  404pp.  Ink underlining. Shaken, cocked spine. Chipped dust jacket.
With Wilhelm Pauck, Roger Lincoln Shinn, & Thomas J.S. Mikelson.  $5  [406364]

Adiprasetya, Joas.  __An Imaginative Glimpse: The Trinity and Multiple Religious
Participations__.  Pickwick Publications.  8/21/2013.  Paperback.  216pp.  New book.
$24  [W26992]
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Aguado, Tomas Castrillo.  __Jesucristo Salvador: La Persona, La Doctrina, y La Obra del
Redentor__.  Biblioteca de Autores Christianos.  1957.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
522pp.  Foxing. Slightly shaken. Cloth worn at spine, corners bumped.  $5  [399119]

Ahfeld, Friedrich.  __Katechismuspredigten (3 vols.)__.  Halle: Richard Mühlmann's.
1897-1900.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  3 vols.pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spines.
Boards bowed. Foxing.  $54  [419585]

Aiken, Henry D.; Richard R. Niebuhr, William P. Alston and Michael
Novak.__Intellectual Honesty and Religious Commitment__.  Fortress.  1969.
Paperback.  84pp.  Creased wrappers.  $5  [416624]

[Alden, Henry Mills, attrib.].  __God in His World: An Interpretation__.  New York:
Harper & Bros..  1890.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  270pp.  Ex-library. Shaken. Foxing.
$5  [425383]

Aldwinckle, Russell F..  __Jesus: A Savoir or the Savior? Religious Pluralism in
Christian Perspective__.  Mercer.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  231pp.  Ink
underlining. Boards bowed. From the personal library of Leander E. Keck.  $5  [413445]

Aleksiev, Seraphim.  __The Meaning of Suffering and Strife & Reconciliation__.  St.
Xenia Skete.  1994.  Paperback.  112pp.  Rear wrapper creased, else sound. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $9
[U27366]

Alexander, Archibald.  __Brief Outline of the Evidences of the Christian Religion.
Second Edition.__.  Princeton Press.  1825.  Half leather.  251pp.  Ex-library. Half
leather, edge-worn. Foxing. Stains inside front cover.  $47  [420627]

Alexander, Archibald.  __Thoughts on Religious Experience__.  Philadelphia:
Presbyterian Board of Publication.  1844.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  576pp.  Ex-library.
Shaken, cocked spine. Frontispiece detached but present. Foxing.  $5  [426157]

Alexander, Estrelda Y..  __Black Fire Reader: A Documentary Resource on African
American Pentecostalism__.  Cascade Books.  4/26/2013.  Paperback.  258pp.  New
book.   $28  [W95622]

Alexander, Irene.  __A Glimpse of the Kingdom in Academia: Academic Formation as
Radical Discipleship__.  Cascade Books.  2/11/2013.  Paperback.  202pp.  New book.
$22  [W72451]

Alexander, James W..  __Sacramental Discourses, Second Edition__.  New York: Anson
D.F. Randolph.  1867.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  366pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked
spine. Foxing.  $16  [423079]
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Allaby, Martin.  __Inequality, Corruption and the Church: Challenges and Opportunities
in the Global Church__.  Wipf and Stock.  09/01/2013.  Paperback.  270pp.  New book.
$30  [W43520]

Allchin, A.M., ed..  __Sacrament and Image: Essays in the Christian Understanding of
Man__.  Fellowship of St. Albans and St. Sergius.  1967.  Paperback.  67pp.  Spine &
bottom half damp-stained. Edge-worn wrappers.  $10  [398922]

Allen, Alexander V.G..  __Religious Progress__.  Houghton, Mifflin & Co..  1894.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  137pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $19
[420151]

Allen, David L..  __The Return of Christ: A Premillenial Perspective__.  B & H.  2011.
Paperback.  285pp.  Very Good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $10  [U29004]

Allen, Diogenes.  __Christian Belief in a Postmodern World__.  WJKP.  1989.
Paperback.  238pp.  Some pen underlining, else good. This is located at our store in
Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U28587]

Allen, Diogenes.  __Philosophy for Understanding Theology__.  John Knox Press.  1985.
Paperback.  287pp.  Ex-library. Ink underlining. Stains to fore-edge.  $5  [398681]

Allen, Diogenes.  __The Path of Perfect Love__.  Cowley.  1992.  Paperback.  113pp.
VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5  [U25791]

Allen, John L. Jr..  __Cardinal Ratzinger: The Vatican's Enforcer of the Faith__.
Continuum.  2002.  Paperback.  340pp.  Slightly damp-stained, otherwise good.  $5
[424296]

Allen, Joseph Henry.  __Our Liberal Movement in Theology: Chiefly as Shown in
Recollections of the History of Unitarianism in New England__.  Boston: Robert Bros..
1882.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  220pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $5
[425941]

Allen, Ronald J..  __Under the Oak Tree: The Church as Community of Conversation in a
Conflicted and Pluralistic World__.  Cascade Books.  11/6/2013.  Paperback.  264pp.
New book.   $29  [W21928]

Allen, T.F.H. and Thomas W. Hoekstra.  __Toward a Unified Theology__.  Columbia.
1992.  Paperback.  384pp.  Very good.  $5  [399549]



8

Allis, Oswald T..  __Prophecy and the Church__.  Presbyterian & Reformed.  1945.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  339pp.  Sunned, grubby and edgeworn cover, shaken,
underlining.  Previous owners' names and signatures on end papers and upper page edges.
$7  [426186]

Allison, Dale C..  __The Silence of Angels__.  Trinity Press Intl..  1995.  Paperback.
133pp.  Penciling, else good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U29251]

Althaus, Paul.  __Letzten Dinge: Lehrbuch der Eschatologie__.  Gerd Mohn.  1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  370pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Ink marginalia
throughout.  $5  [414356]

Altizer, Thomas J.J..  __Self-Embodiment of God__.  Harper.  1977.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  96pp.  Ink underlining. From the personal library of Leander E. Keck.  $5
[412147]

Altizer, Thomas J.J. and William Hamilton.  __Radical Theology and the Death of
God__.  Bobbs-Merrill.  1966.  Paperback.  202pp.  Ink underlining throughout. Foxing.
Creased wrappers.  $5  [414731]

Amaladoss, Michael S.J..  __Life in Freedom:  Liberation Theologies from Asia__.  Wipf
& Stock.  2010.  Paperback.  180pp.  Remainder copy, in new condition.  $11  [D16692]

Ames, Ruth M..  __Fulfillment of the Scriptures: Abraham, Moses, and Piers__.
Northwestern University.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  215pp.  Ex-library. Good
condition.  $5  [399471]

Amirtham, Samuel ed..  __A Vision for Man: Essays in Honour of Joshua Russell
Chandran__.  The Christian Literature Society.  1978.  Paperback.  416pp.  Wrappers
worn, else sound. Printed in India. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $47  [U28328]

Ammerman, Nancy Tatom, ed..  __Southern Baptists Observed: Multiple Perspectives on
a Changing Denomination__.  University of Tennessee.  1993.  Paperback.  362pp.  Very
good.  $10  [408408]

Andersen, Bill.  __Walking Alongside: A Theology for People-Helpers__.  Wipf and
Stock.  1/30/2013.  Paperback.  214pp.  New book.   $24  [W27043]

Anderson, Philip J. and Michelle A. Clifton-Soderstrom.  __In Spirit and in Truth: Essays
on Theology, Spirituality, and Embodiment in Honor of C. John Weborg__.  Covenant
Publications.  2006.  Paperback.  362pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26379]
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Anderson, Ray S. .  __On Being Human: Essays in Theological Anthropology__.
Eerdmans.  1982.  Paperback.  234pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11  [U27007]

Anderson, Ray Sherman.  __Historical Transcendence and the Reality of God: A
Christological Critique__.  Eerdmans.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  328pp.  Ink
underlining. Boards bowed. Faded dust jacket.  $5  [416613]

Anderson, Sir Robert.  __Forgotten Truths [Sir Robert Anderson Library]__.  Kregel.
1996.  Paperback.  151pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26278]

Anderson, Sir Robert.  __Redemption Truths [Sir Robert Anderson Library]__.  Kregel.
1996.  Paperback.  185pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26277]

Anderson, Sir Robert.  __Silence of God [Sir Robert Anderson Library]__.  Kregel.
2003.  Paperback.  218pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26279]

Anderson, Sir Robert.  __The Coming Prince [Sir Robert Anderson Library]__.  Kregel.
2000.  Paperback.  320pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26275]

Anderson, Sir Robert.  __The Gospel and Its Ministry [Sir Robert Anderson Library]__.
Kregel.  2003.  Paperback.  213pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26276]

Anderson, Sir Robert.  __Types in Hebrews [Sir Robert Anderson Library]__.  Kregel.
2002.  Paperback.  184pp.  Like New. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U26274]

Anderson, T. M..  __After Sanctification: Growth in the Life of Holiness__.  Beacon Hill.
1951.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  112pp.  Boards worn, somewhat dingy, else sound.
This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U28851]

Anderton, Charles H..  __Screwtape’s Master Plan: A Satirical Take on Christianity and
Culture__.  Cascade Books.  11/2/2012.  Paperback.  98pp.  New book.   $14  [W79252]

Andolsen, Barbara Hilkert, Christine E. Gudorf, and Mary D. Pellauer, eds..  __Women's
Consciousness, Women's Conscience: A Reader in Feminist Ethics__.  Seabury.  1985.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  310pp.  Faded & edge-worn dust jacket. Cocked spine.  $5
[402743]
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Andreson, Carl, ed..  __Handbuch der Dogmen- und Theologiegeschichte (3 vols.)__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1980-1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  3 vols.pp.  Slightly
shaken, cocked spines. Else good, in edge-worn cardboard slipcase.  $87  [420944]

Andrews, Dave.  __Down Under: In-Depth Community Work__.  Wipf and Stock.
8/9/2013.  Paperback.  156pp.  New book.   $18  [W43049]

Anscombe, Elizabeth, et al.  __Problemes de l'Authorite [Unam Sanctam, 38]__.  Paris:
Editions du Cerf.  1962.  Paperback.  318pp.  Creases spine. Foxing. Most pages
unopened.  $5  [425674]

Ansell, Nicholas.  __The Annihilation of Hell: Universal Salvation and the Redemption
of Time in the Eschatology of Jürgen Moltmann__.  Cascade Books.  10/1/2013.
Paperback.  484pp.  New book.   $53  [W43575]

Antone, Hope.  __Asian Handbook for Theological Education and Ecumenism__.  Wipf
and Stock.  8/21/2013.  Paperback.  716pp.  New book.   $84  [W43551]

Aptheker, Herbert, ed..  __Marxism and Christianity: A Symposium__.  Humanities
Press.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  240pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine.
Pencil marks throughout.  $5  [418742]

Aquinas, St. Thomas.  __On the Unity of the Intellect Against the Averroists (De Unitate
Intellectus Contra Averroistas) [Mediaeval Philosophical Texts in Translation, No. 19]__.
Marquette.  1968.  Paperback.  83pp.  Ex-library. Worn wrappers. Translated by Beatrice
H. Zedler.  $16  [401907]

Aquinas, St. Thomas.  __Summa Contra Gentiles of Saint Thomas Aquinas, The First
Book__.  London: Burns Oates & Washbourne.  1924.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
214pp.  Ex-library. Shaken. Faded spine, worn cover.  $12  [404355]

Aquinas, St. Thomas.  __Summa Contra Gentiles of Saint Thomas Aquinas, The Fourth
Book__.  London: Burns Oates & Washbourne.  1929.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
321pp.  Ex-library. Shaken. Faded spine, worn cover.  $12  [404354]

Aquinas, St. Thomas.  __Summa Contra Gentiles of Saint Thomas Aquinas, The Second
Book__.  London: Burns Oates & Washbourne.  1923.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
305pp.  Ex-library. Shaken. Faded spine, worn cover.  $12  [404353]

Aquinas, St. Thomas.  __Summa Contra Gentiles of Saint Thomas Aquinas, The Third
Book (Part I-Chapters I-LXXXIII)__.  London: Burns Oates & Washbourne.  1928.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  210pp.  Ex-library. Shaken. Faded spine, worn cover.  $12
[404352]
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Aquinas, Thomas.  __Commentary on the Nicomachean Ethics (2 vols.)__.  Henry
Regnery Co..  1964.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  2 vols.pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked
spines. Trans. by C.I. Litzinger.  $57  [415115]

Aquinas, Thomas.  __On Evil__.  Notre Dame.  1995.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
547pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Trans. by Jean Oesterle.  $22  [422326]

Aquinas, Thomas.  __Summa Contra Gentiles of Saint Thomas Aquinas, The Third Book
(Part I - Chapters I-LXXXIII) Literally Translated by the English Dominican Fathers
from the Latest Leonine Edition__.  Benziger Brothers.  1928.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  210pp.  Ex-library. Edge-worn cover. Slightly shaken.  $12  [398779]

Aquinas, Thomas.  __Summa Contra Gentiles of Saint Thomas Aquinas, The Third Book
(Part II - Chapters LXXXIV-CLXIII) Literally Translated by the English Dominican
Fathers from the Latest Leonine Edition__.  Benziger Brothers.  1928.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  218pp.  Ex-library. Edge-worn cover.  $12  [398778]

Aquinas, Thomas.  __Summa Theologica of St. Thomas Aquinas, Part I: QQ. CIII.-
CXIX. [Vol. V]__.  Burns Oates & Washbourne.  n.d..  Hardcover with dust jacket.
206pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Chipped dust jacket.  $13  [408979]

Aquinas, Thomas.  __Summa Theologica of St. Thomas Aquinas, Part I: QQ. I-XXVI.
[Vol. I]__.  Burns Oates & Washbourne.  n.d..  Hardcover with dust jacket.  366pp.
Shaken, cocked spine. Chipped & stained dust jacket.  $13  [408980]

Aquinas, Thomas.  __Summa Theologica of St. Thomas Aquinas, Part I: QQ. LXXV.-
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'Orientalium Ecclesiarum' [Unam Sanctam, 76, Vatican II]__.  Paris: Editions du Cerf.
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Edelman, Diana Vikander ed..  __Triumph of Elohim: From Yahwisms to Judaisms__.
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Reunion der Evangelischen und Katholischen Kirche [BZOT, 11]__.  Ferdinand
Schöningh.  1975.  Paperback.  234pp.  Crease spine, wrappers slightly chipped. Pencil
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Eller, Vernard.  __Outward Bound: Caravaning as the Style of the Church__.  Wipf and
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[MN26173]

Engle, Paul E. ED..  __Understanding Four Views on Baptism__.  Zondervan.  2007.
Paperback.  222pp.  Discounted New Book. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11.99  [MN25883]
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good.  $5  [415830]

Evans, James H. Jr..  __We Have Been Believers__.  Fortress.  1992.  Paperback.  178pp.
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Evans, James H., Jr..  __We Shall All Be Changed: Social Problems and Theological
Renewal__.  Fortress.  1997.  Paperback.  122pp.  Very good.  $5  [399501]
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Conferences Delivered at Newark, N.J., at the Request of Leading Laymen of that
City__.  G.P. Putnam's Sons.  1878.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  295pp.  Ex-library.
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Fackre, Gabriel.  __Religious Right and Christian Faith__.  Eerdmans.  1982.  Hardcover,
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Hodder & Stoughton.  1910.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  635pp.  Ex-library. Shaken.
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Fairweather, E.R. and R.F. Hettlinger.  __Episcopacy and Reunion__.  London: A.R.
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and Holy Ghost__.  Boston: Walker, Wise & Co..  1860.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
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Hardcover, no dust jacket..  292pp.  Ex-library. Shaken. Foxing. Worn cover.  $5
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Feinberg, Charles L..  __Millennialism: The Two Major Views, The Premillennial and
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Enlarged Edition.__.  Chicago: Moody Press.  1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  372pp.
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vols.pp.  Rebound in quarter leather covers, edge-worn. Foxing, yellowed. Some page
edges creased or slightly torn from index tabs & paperclips - text unaffected.  $200
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shaken.  $2.5  [413240]

Fernandez, Eleazar S. and Fernando F. Segovia, eds..  __Dream Unfinished: Theological
Reflections on America from the Margins__.  Orbis.  2001.  Paperback.  292pp.  Very
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Ferre, Nels F.S..  __Faith and Reason__.  Harper.  1946.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
251pp.  Ink underlining. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Chipped dust jacket.  $5
[414720]
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Ferre, Nels F.S..  __Sun and the Umbrella__.  Harper.  1953.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
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